COMMITTY OF ITECCA

Auditor of Cartificous of the Counties of egyerake Arrongont in Blacking Dirinint.

To. Hon. Mike Holm, Secretary of State, St. Capito, St. Paul, Minnesota.

- I. Thomas Eredine, Auditor of Itaner County Minnerota, do hereby costilly that the Village of Cooley in Itages County. Minnecota, had been orested on a commente accessors and election district by the assertion of only Villege from Townships of Mechanik, Bong Ping and Grancery by an oleation hold purcuint to Soction 1539 of the General Statutes of Minesota for the wear 1015, and that the attended in a true and correct cory of all remore that have been filled in my ordine relating to the becare then of sold Village of Cooley from the said towns above mention of for aggerate accessment and election nurrance charing that on the 18th, day of October, 1991, at a opecial election hald in the Village of Cooley moon the question of whather the Village of Ocoley should be constituted an accomment and election district serests from the above aread towar. 46 uptor wars aret unon and proceedition (42) of which were in favor thereof and (3) against the case.
- I, therefore certify that from the records on file in my office it does appear that the rowell of cold Election and in favor of the persontion, and do here'v centify the recult of said alaction to you as required by the section of the law above 四数: 表为语。

Dated at Count Reside, Ming santa, this toth, low of Ogtobor, 1981.

County, Auditor, Itanca County,

TO THE AUDITOR OF ITASCA COUNTY, MINUSOTA,
GRAND RAPIDS, MINUSOTA.

Sir:

We, the undersigned members of the Council of the Village of Cooley, dp hereby certify that at a special election held in said Village of Cooley on the 15th, day of October, 1921, called for the purpose of determining whether or not the Village of Cooley should be constituted a separate election and assessment district, there were 46 votes cast, and that 42 of such votes were in favor of constituting said Village a separate election and assessment district and 3 votes were against said proposition. One ballot declared spoiled.

We therefore certify and return to you that as a result of said election said Village has determined to become a special election and assessment district, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 1238 of the General Statutes of Minnesota for 1913.

Gust Weggum,
President.
Frank Bohan
Joe Tremble
Matt Nash Trustees.
H.M. Pickering Clerks

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS

Gust Weggum, Frank Bohan, Joe Tremble, Matt Nash, H.M. Pickering, being by me first duly sworn, depose and say that they are, respectively, President, Trustees and Clerk of the Council of the Village of Cooley; that they have read the foregoing certificate and know the contents thereof, and that the statements contained therein are true.

Gust Weggum
Frank Bohan
Joe Tremble
Matt Nash
H.M. Pickering

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of October, 1921

A.J. Conolly Notary Public, Itasca County, Minn. My commission expires, Apr. 9-1926

(Notarial Seal)

2713